Annotated section 72-6-109(1)(e). !DEFEND! 

B. Contracts For Construction: Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated 

section 17D-1-107, contracts for "construction" entered into by the 

county special service district which have an estimated cost in 

excess of one hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) 

shall be subject to the provisions of the building improvements and 

public works projects act, Utah Code Annotated section 11-39-101 et 

seq. 

C. Contracts For Maintenance: Contracts for "maintenance" entered 

into by the county special service district that exceed one hundred 

twenty five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) in estimated cost shall 

be subject to the provisions of the building improvements and public 

works projects act, Utah Code Annotated section 11-39-101 et seq., 

except that "maintenance" work or projects conducted by the special 

service district, or by the special service district utilizing the